abide by the decision taken by the Customs.

14.

15. In light of the above examination, investigations and 

submissions, the following is proposed:
i) The goods are liable for confiscation u/s lll(m) of the 

Customs Act, 1962.

ii) The declared Assessable value of Rs 14,26,607/- 
(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred and Seven only) is liable for rejection under Rule 

12 of the Customs Valuation Rule 2007.

iii) The Assessable value of the goods shall be re­
determined to Rs 25,61)299/-(Rupees Twenty Five Lakh 
Sixty-One Thousand and Two Hundred Ninety Nine Only).

iv) The importer is liable to pay revised duty equivalent to 
Rs 10,08,883.98/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Eight Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Eighty -Four only) instead, of Rs

5,74,099/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand 

Ninety-Nine Only).

v) The importer is liable for penalty u/s 112 of the 

Customs Act, 1962.

RECORDS OF PERSONAL HEARING & WRITTEN 
SUBMISSION

The importer vide letter dated 08.05.2023, has
SCN & PH in this6.

requested that they do not want any 
regard and also requested to decide the matter on merits.